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Points of Contact 
 New Bedford Contact 

• Ronald H. Labelle, Commissioner 

Department of Public Infrastructure 

Phone: 508-979-1550 

 FEMA Contacts 

• Kerry Bogdan, Project Manager and 

Senior Engineer, FEMA Region I 

Kerry.Bogdan@dhs.gov 

• David Mendelsohn, Post Preliminary 

Processing, FEMA Region I 

David.Mendelsohn@dhs.gov  

 

 State Contacts 

• Rich Zingarelli, State Hazard Mitigation 

Officer/NFIP Coordinator, MA DCR 

Richard.Zingarelli@state.ma.us  

• Colleen Bailey, State Flood Hazard 

Mapping Coordinator, MA DCR 

a.colleen.bailey@state.ma.us 

 

 

 

 STARR Regional Service Center  

• Alex Sirotek, RSC Lead, STARR 

Alex.Sirotek@starr-team.com 

 

 STARR Contacts 

• Buvana Ramaswamy, Task Order 

Manager, STARR 

Buvana.Ramaswamy@starr-team.com 

• Ron Miner, Engineering Support, STARR 

Ron.Miner@starr-team.com 

 

 Flood Insurance Specialist Contact 

• Tom Young, FEMA Region 1, OST 

Global 

TYoung@ostglobal.com 
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